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DEP Countywide Action Plan (CAP) 
Project Advisors and Watershed 

Managers



Jason Fellon 
208 W. Third St., Suite 101 Williamsport, PA 
17701-6448    570-327-3423
jfellon@pa.gov

Christina Fesler 
909 Elmerton Ave Harrisburg, PA 17110 
717-705-4844 
cfesler@pa.gov

DEP CAP Project Advisors 

Watershed Managers 

1. Todd Deroba 2. James Spatz

3. Erin Penzelik 4. Kate Beats

Water Program Specialist
Rachel Carson State Offi e Building 400 Market 
Street Harrisburg, PA 17105
Phone: (717) 78 -0544
tderoba@pa.go

Water Program Specialist
Rachel Carson State Office Building 400 Market 
Street Harrisburg, PA 17105
Phone: (717) 787-8184
jspatz@pa.gov

Water Program Specialist
Rachel Carson State Office Building 400 
Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17105
Phone: (717) 772-3612
epenzelik@pa.go

Environmental Group Manager
Rachel Carson State Office Building 400 Market 
Street Harrisburg, PA 17105
Phone: (717) 772-563
kbeats@pa.gov

Sandra Insalaco
2 Public Square, Wilkes Barre, PA 18711
570-826-2511
sinsalco@pa.gov

A. Northcentral Region  B. Southcentral Region

C. Northeast Region
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